HHS Baseball Winter Schedule
Sunday Open Gyms: 
· Varsity will have cage priority for the first 40 minutes of the open gym. Varsity should hit, then throw/field.
· JV will have cage priority the next 40 minutes. JV players should arrive around 4:15 for a 4:00 open gym, warm-up, throw/field and then hit.
· Freshman will have cage priority the last 40 minutes. Freshman should arrive about 5:00 for a 4:00 open gym, warm-up, throw/field and then hit.
Week Day Open Gyms:
· Varsity will have cage priority. Underclassmen should plan on using weekday open gyms to get their arms in shape.
[bookmark: _Hlk495321699]DATES:
[bookmark: _Hlk19608323]Tuesday, January 7:  6:45 – 7:45 am
Friday, January 10: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Sunday, January 12: 5-7 pm Important Dates to Remember
Freshman Organizational Meeting: March 2
Varsity/JV Organizational Meeting: March 9
Parent Meeting: March 15
First day of pitchers practice: March 16
First day of full practice: March 23
Complete practice schedule will be out as soon as I meet with spring coaches to finalize gym space.

Tuesday, January 14: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Friday, January 17: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Sunday, January 19: 4-6 pm
Friday, January 24: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Sunday, January 26: 4-6 pm
Tuesday, January 28: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Friday, January 31: 6:45 – 7:45 am 
Sunday, February 2: 2 – 4 pm
Tuesday, February 4: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Friday, February 7: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Sunday, February 9: 4 - 6 pm 
Tuesday, February 11: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Friday, February 14: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Sunday, February 16: 5-7 pm 
Tuesday, February 18: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Friday, February 21: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Tuesday, February 25: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Wednesday, February 26: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Friday, February 28: 6:45 – 7:45 amOther Things
Make sure you are getting GroupMe messages.
Sign Up for a Schoology Account at schoology.com to sign into the Baseball 2020 classroom.  This is a different code than last year.
Access Code is: M32F-WXSJ-FQ4ST

Sunday, March 1: 4-6 pm
Tuesday, March 3: 6:45 – 7:45 am
[bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday, March 4: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Friday, March 6: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Sunday, March 8: 4-6 pm
Tuesday, March 10: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Wednesday, March 11: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Friday, March 13: 6:45 – 7:45 am
Sunday, March 15: 3-5 pm 
Tuesday, March 17: 7:15 – 7:45 am
Wednesday, March 18: 7:15 – 7:45 am
Friday, March 20: 7:15 – 7:45 am
Sunday, March 22: 2-4 pm
Contact Information: 
Coach Yeager (920) 470-6092
